Comments for Licensing Application 16/01901/LAPRE

Application Summary

Application Number: 16/01901/LAPRE Address: The Quarterdeck Cafe The Street Itchenor Chichester West Sussex PO20 7AE Proposal: Premises Licence Case Officer: Tia Menecier

Customer Details

Name: Dr Richard Austin Address: Chichester Harbour Conservancy, Harbour Office The Street, Itchenor Chichester, West Sussex PO20 7AW

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Consultee Stance: Customer objects to the Licensing Application Comment Reasons: Comment:5:25 PM on 13 Dec 2016 Dear Sir / Madam,

App. Ref.: 16/01901/LAPRE

Chichester Harbour Conservancy hereby objects to the above application for the following reason:

1. As far as the Conservancy is aware, planning permission for change of use from office space to a café has not yet been granted.

The Conservancy urges the Licensing Team to defer any decision on the alcohol licence until such time as the business is legally compliant.

When such time is reached, the Conservancy will form a view on the request for an alcohol licence.

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Richard Austin AONB Manager